4 SEPTEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIEE: DECISION LIST: No. 427—continued
APPROVALS——continued

2623

Port |

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
II
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

DN

AK

AK

AK
H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

68.16.000

70.07.009-

73.18.009

73.22.009

73.37.000

73.40.069
84.10.029
84.10.029

84.11.061

84.11.061

84.13.000
84.17.009

84.22.001

84.23

84.40.029

Graphite or graphite impregnated tape, braid,
cloth, sheet and bursting discs:
EXCLUDING:
(i) tape, braid, sheet and cloth, sizes 3.2 mm
to 20.5 mm
(ii) graphite ribbon packing
“Ceran” heat resistant clear glass ceramic sheets,
184 mm X 260 mm, peculiar for use in making
solid burning domestic space heaters
Drawn steel seamless steam pipes: to A.P.I. grade
BS5L material and equivalent specifications
Pfaudler glassed steel chemical storage tanks, over

3001 and glassed steel receiver storage tanks

over 300 1, peculiar for use in processing corrosive
chemicals for industry and agriculture

Parts for gas burners, peculiar for use in hot air

circulating furnaces
Special deep drawn, leaded steel capacitor cans ..
Hanning: .. .
B.E. 22 B-3-964

Hanning PS 26-767 pump assembly, when declared
by a manufacturer for use, only in making washing
machines

Blower wheels, backward curved, incorporating an

external rotor electric motor of a maximum
diameter of 288 mm, peculiar for use in making
complete fan sets

Blower wheels, 19cm X 5.08 cm, when declared

by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making
hot water pressure washers and cleaners

Hodgkinson Bennit low ram stokers

Meyer Morton recirculating batch grain dryers, for

re-sale to arable farmers, peculiar to use for dry-
ing cereal crops

Jacks, Trewhella:

Wallaby, models:
A ..
B
BA .
Monkey, model:

Parts (other than buckets, steel cutting teeth, tips,
steel adaptor and steel edges, shovels and
grabs), as may be approved, for excavating
machines, self-propelled:

EXCLUDING:
(1) excavators mounted on tractors or other
vehicles;
(2) ditch and trench digging machines, not
being single-bucket machines; and
(3) self-propelled tractor type bases which form
integral parts of the machines: hydraul-
ically operated, of less than 0.6m?
S.A.E. rated capacity, when declared:
(i) by a manufacturer for use by
him, only in making such excavating
machines; or
(i) by an importer or manufacturer
only in the repair of such excavating
machines

Shearing machines, peculiar for use in the textile

industry

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free:
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free:

Free

Free-

Free

Aul Free
DC Free
Free

Free

Free -
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

99

99

99

15

15
10

10

10
10

10

10

10

202721G

202722E

109353D

202723C

202724A
202725K
202726H
110805A

202727F

202728D

202729B
202730F

202731D
202732B
202733L

-202734)

202735G

202736E

1/3/80

1/8/80

1/10/80

1/5/80

1/5/80
1/3/80
1/7/80
1/7/80

1/5/80

1/5/80

1/5/80
1/8/80

1/7/80
1/7/80
1/7/80

1/7/80
1/7/80

1/6/80

30/6/82

30/6/83

30/9/86

30/9/86

30/9/84
30/9/86
31/3/86
31/3/86

30/9/84

31/3/84

30/6/84
30/9/86

30/9/83
30/9/83
30/9/83

30/9/83
30/9/85

30/6/83



