THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 427—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	68.16.000	Graphite or graphite impregnated tape, braid, cloth, sheet and bursting discs: EXCLUDING: (i) tape, braid, sheet and cloth, sizes 3.2 mm	Free :	Free	99	202721G	1/3/80	30/6/82
н.о.	70.07.009	to 20.5 mm (ii) graphite ribbon packing "Ceran" heat resistant clear glass ceramic sheets, 184 mm × 260 mm, peculiar for use in making	Free	Free	99	202722E	1/8/80	30/6/83
н.о.	73.18.009	solid burning domestic space heaters Drawn steel seamless steam pipes to A.P.I. grade B5L material and equivalent specifications	5	Aul Free DC Free	99	109353D	1/10/80	30/9/86
н.о.	73.22.009	Pfaudler glassed steel chemical storage tanks, over 300 l and glassed steel receiver storage tanks over 300 l, peculiar for use in processing corrosive chemicals for industry and agriculture	Free	Free	99	202723C	1/5/80	30/9/86
н.о.	73.37.000	Parts for gas burners, peculiar for use in hot air circulating furnaces	Free	Free	15	202724A	1/5/80	30/9/84
H.O. DN	73.40.069 84.10.029	Special deep drawn, leaded steel capacitor cans Hanning:	Free Free	Free Free	15 10	202725K	1/3/80	30/9/86
DN	84.10.029	B.E. 22 B-3-964 Hanning PS 26-767 pump assembly, when declared by a manufacturer for use, only in making washing machines	Free	Free	10	202726H 110805A	1/7/80	31/3/86 31/3/86
AK	84.11.061	Blower wheels, backward curved, incorporating an external rotor electric motor of a maximum diameter of 288 mm, peculiar for use in making complete fan sets	Free		• •	202727F	1/5/80	30/9/84
AK	84.11.061	Blower wheels, 19 cm × 5.08 cm, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hot water pressure washers and cleaners	Free		••	202728D	1/5/80	31/3/84
AK H.O.	84.13.000 84.17.009	Hodgkinson Bennit low ram stokers Meyer Morton recirculating batch grain dryers, for re-sale to arable farmers, peculiar to use for drying cereal crops	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	202729B 202730F	1/5/80 1/8/80	30/6/8 4 30/9/86
н.о.	84.22.001	Jacks, Trewhella:	Free	Free	10	202731D 202732B 202733L	1/7/80 1/7/80 1/7/80	30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83
H.O.	84.23	Parts (other than buckets, steel cutting teeth, tips, steel adaptor and steel edges, shovels and grabs), as may be approved, for excavating machines, self-propelled: EXCLUDING: (1) excavators mounted on tractors or other vehicles;	Free	Free	10	202735G	1/7/80	30/9/85
		(2) ditch and trench digging machines, not being single bucket machines; and (3) self-propelled tractor type bases which form integral parts of the machines: hydraulically operated, of less than 0.6 m ³ S.A.E. rated capacity, when declared: (i) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making such excavating machines; or (ii) by an importer or manufacturer only in the repair of such excavating machines						
H.O.	84.40.029	Shearing machines, peculiar for use in the textile industry	Free	Free	10	202736E	1/6/80	30/6/83